3

TABLE A.—NATIVE LAND COURTS.

RETURN OoF BUSINESS AND FEES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3lst Marca, 1919.

Natiwve Land Count.

Number of sittings
Number of cases no’mﬁed
Number of cases for which orders were made
Number of cases dismissed
Number of cases adjourned sine die
Number of partitions made
Area affected (acres)
Number of investigations of title
Area affected (acres)
Number of succession orders made
Number of other orders made ..

Court Fees.

Fees received
Fees outstanding for perlod

Native Appellate Court.

Number of sittings
Number of cases notified .
Native Land Court decisions varied

Native Land Court decisions affirmed

Native Land Court decisions referred back to Natwe La;nd Court
Native Land Court decisions annulled

Appeals dismissed or withdrawn

Appeals adjourned sine die . .

Applications under section 208 ordered ..

Applications under section 208 dismissed

Applications under section 208 adjourned sine die

Fees received

Court Fees.

Fees outstanding for pemod

TABLE B.—MAORI LAND BOARDS.

107
18,744
6,102
2,609
10,033
1,119
321,534
33
23,595
4,649
2,772

£ 8 d.

4,183 18 9
200 16 O

H~

LOWOLWr =~

o -

£ 8
24 14

)

AREAS OF NATIVE LAND VESTED IN AND ADMINISTERED BY _MAom Laxnp Boarbs.

I

As at 31st March,

As at 31st March,

Board. 1918 Vested during Year. 1919.

Lands subject to Part XIV of the Native Land Act, 1909.
A . P, A, R. P. A, R, P,
Ikaroa 16,304 0 12 16,304 0 12
Aotea 14,345 0 28 14,345 0 28
Tairawhiti 2,824 3 36 . 2,824 3 36

Waiariki .. . 18,710 1 4 i 18,710 1

Waikato- Mama,poto 197,637 3 3 .. 197,637 3 3
Tokerau . 54,042 0 22 *2,212 3 4 51,829 1 18
303,864 1 25 *2,212 3 4 301,651 2 21

Londs subject to Part XV of the Native Land Act, 1909.
Ikaroa 1,742 1 34 | 1,742 1 34
Aotea 193,885 2 26 | 193,885 2 26
Tairawhiti 54,337 0 17 ‘ 54,337 0 17
Waiariki .. . 14,551 2 28 14,551 2 28
Waikato- Manupoto 538 0 0 .. 538 0 0
Tokerau . 85,039 2 16 ‘ *557 0 0O 84,482 216

|

350,094 , *557 0 0 349,537 2 1

* Revested during the year,




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

