TABLE A.—NATIVE LAND COURTS.

RETURN OF BUSINESS AND FEES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1919.

	Native	Land Co	ourt.			
Number of sittings						107
Number of cases notified						18,744
Number of cases for which ord	ers were	$_{ m made}$				6,102
Number of cases dismissed						2,609
Number of cases adjourned sin	$e\ die$					10,033
Number of partitions made						1,119
Area affected (acres)						321,534
Number of investigations of tit	le					33
Area affected (acres)						23,595
Number of succession orders m						4,649
Number of other orders made		••				2,772
	~	. 77				
	Co	urt $Fees.$				£ s. d.
Fees received	• •	• •	. • •		• •	4,183 18 9
Fees outstanding for period	••		• •	• •	• •	200 16 0
	Native A	ppellate	Court.			
Number of sittings						6
Number of cases notified						41
Native Land Court decisions va	\mathbf{aried}					3
Native Land Court decisions at	$_{ m firmed}$					4
Native Land Court decisions re	ferred ba	ack to N	ative Lar	id Court	٠	1
Native Land Court decisions at	$\mathbf{n}\mathbf{n}\mathbf{u}$ lled					3
Appeals dismissed or withdraw						15
Appeals adjourned sine die						9
Applications under section 208	ordered					. 3
Applications under section 208	dismisse	d				
Applications under section 208	adjourn	ed <i>sine a</i>	ie			3
	Cor	ırt Fees.				£ s. d.
Fees received						
rees received						$24 \ 14 \ 0$

TABLE B.—MAORI LAND BOARDS.

AREAS OF NATIVE LAND VESTED IN AND ADMINISTERED BY MAORI LAND BOARDS.

Board.		į	As at 31st March, 1918.		Vested during Year.		As at 31st March, 1919.	
	Lands subject	to P	$art \ XIV \ of$	the Na	tive $\it Land Ac$	t, 1909.		-
			Α.	R. P.	Α.	R. P.	A.	R. P
Ikaroa			16,304	0 12			16,304	0 13
Aotea			14,345	0 28		İ	14,345	0 28
Tairawhiti	• •		2,824	$3\ 36$			2,824	3 3
Waiariki			18,710	1 4			18,710	1 4
Waikato-Maniapoto			197,637	3 3			197,637	3 3
Tokerau ··			54,042	0 22	*2,212	3 4	51,829	1 18
			303,864	1 25	*2,212	3 4	301,651	2 2
	Lands subject	to Pe	art XV of t	he Nati	ve Land Act,	1909.	,	
Ikaroa			1,742	1 34		1	1,742	1 34
Aotea			193,885	2 26		ļ	193,885	2 26
Tairawhiti			54,337	0.17	1	!	54,337	0.17
Waiariki			14.551	2 28		[14,551	2 28
Waikato-Maniapoto			538	0 0			538	0 (
Tokerau		-	85,039	2 16	*557	0 0	84,482	2 16
·	-	-	350,094	2 1	*557	0 0	349,537	2

^{*} Revested during the year.